Werneth Memorial Park Ltd

Cowlishaw Road, Romiley, SK6 4NU

Tel: 0161 399 5376

Email: Info@wernethmemorialpark.co.uk

Fees and Charges 2025

New Grave and Burial Fees (50 Year Lease)

Immediate Use

Pre-Purchase

Single Depth Grave £1,500.00 £1,800.00
Double Depth Grave £2,000.00 £2.,400.00
Triple Depth Grave £2,500.00 £3,000.00
Professional fees including interment Mon—Fri 10am-3pm | £1,492.00

Professional fees including interment Weekends £2,238.00

Premium Plots, all Triple Depth Grave £3,750.00 £4,350.00
Children under 18 years of age ** POA POA

Cremated Remains Fees (50 Year Lease)

Immediate Use

Pre-purchase

Cremated remains plot Double Depth £700.00 £840.00

Professional fees including interment and Tablet £469.00

Mon—Fri 10am-3pm

Professional fees including interment and Tablet £703.50

Weekends

Second Interment of Cremated remains on the same day | £230

Scattering of Cremated remains Monday — Friday £189.00

Orchard.

Scattering of Cremated remains Monday — Friday in the £320.00

Flower Garden — Including Plaque for 5 Years

Scattering at Weekends — Additional £85

Ashes casket £99.00
Miscellaneous Fees

Surcharge of Burials 6’ 4” long or over and/or 24” wide or | £400.00

over

Surcharge of Internment of Coffin or Cremated remains or | POA

Scattering of Cremated Remains after 3pm

Late fee (after the first 30 mins, then 15 mins thereafter) £50.00

Incorrect coffin measurement supplied on paperwork will
be payable by Funeral Director.

£75.00 per inch

Stone Tablet replacement £300.00
Re-Inscription of Stone Tablet POA
Plaque i £75.00
n Rose Garden 5 Year Lease, Renewable

Plaque on Regular Bench 2 year Lease, Renewable £189.00
Plaque on Round Bench 2 year Lease, Renewable £250.00
Exhumation of coffin or ashes POA




**The children’s Funeral Fund (CFF) has been established from 2019, this fee will be claimed directly by the
Funeral Arranger or WMP.

Welcome to Werneth Memorial Park Ltd
A Natural Haven for Reflection and Remembrance

Nestled at the foot of Werneth Low in Romiley, Werneth Memorial Park offers a
peaceful and beautiful setting for honouring loved ones. Easily accessible from
Stockport, Tameside, Manchester, and Derbyshire, our park provides a tranquil space
for reflection and remembrance.

A Family-Owned Sanctuary

Werneth Memorial Park is privately owned by the Sharples family—Elaine, Luke,

Megan, and Sophie—who have and still do live and work in Stockport, Tameside,
Cheshire East and High Peak communities. Their lifelong commitment to the area
reflects in the care and dedication put into maintaining this special place.

Embracing Natural Burial

As interest in natural burial grounds grows, we offer an eco-friendly alternative to
traditional funerals. Our natural burials minimizes environmental impact, creating
habitats that support local wildlife and preserve existing flora and fauna. The park is set
within acres of native grassland, woodland, and trees native to Werneth Low, all
carefully managed to protect and nurture the local ecosystem.

A Tranquil Space for Reflection

Our goal is to provide families and friends with a serene environment to remember
loved ones. The park features minimal mowing—walkways are maintained, and areas
around tablets are kept clear. During certain times of the year, we allow the grass to
grow longer to support wildlife, ensuring the park remains a vibrant habitat.

Eco-Friendly Practices

All coffins and ashes containers are made from natural materials and are accredited to
the relevant authorities. The stone tablets are sourced locally from a quarry and must
be purchased, approved, and placed by Werneth Memorial Park. To maintain the
natural aesthetic all tablets are laid flat. All our graves are dug by hand by local
gravediggers, Mason Sharp and Phil Kean who have worked their whole lives in the
industry and have been personal family friends of the Sharples for five generations.

Park Guidelines

e No fences, glass, ceramics, soft toys, balloons, or similar items are not permitted
and will be removed if found.

o The park is a place of respect and tranquillity, dedicated to preserving its natural
beauty.

o Family and friends are welcome to bring flowers into the park on the day of
interment/scattering. Please note that flowers will be removed within 7 days or
sooner if they begin to deteriorate.

Visit Us
Werneth Memorial Park is a place to reflect, remember, and connect with nature. We

invite you to experience the peaceful surroundings and the gentle beauty of our natural
memorial grounds.
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